



YAMINI INVESTMENTS COMPANY LTD.

Regd. Off.: B-614, CRYSTAL PLAZA, OPP. INFINITY MALL, NEW LINK ROAD, ANDHERI (W), MUMBAI- 400 053
Tel.: 022-40164455; E-mail ID:yaminiinvestments@gmail.com; Website:www.yaminiinvestments.co.in

Date: 16th November, 2023

To,
Department of Corporate Services,
Bombay Stock Exchange,
Ground Floor, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai-400001

Subject: Compliance under Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations")

BSE Scrip Code: 511012 Scrip Id: YAMNINV

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the copy of the newspaper publication of the Company to, inter-alia, consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the 2nd Quarter and half year ended September 30th, 2023 published in the following editions:

1. Financial Express — English Newspaper
2. Mumbai Lakshadeep- Marathi Newspaper

Please take the same on your record and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking You.
Yours Faithfully,

For Yamini Investments Company Limited


Kalpana Agarwala
Company Secretary
M. No: 61351



BFM INDUSTRIES LIMITED						
CIN - L65993WB1918PLC00947						
Regd Office: 1 Ramesh Mitra Road, 3rd Floor PS Showanipur, Kolkata - 700025						
Phone No. 900707041, Fax: 033-22420588						
Website: www.bfmind.com, Email: bfmind@gmail.com						
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2023						
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		30-Sep-23	30-Jun-23	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-22
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	5.16	4.82	4.45	9.98	6.86
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional item)	0.26	1.33	(0.38)	1.59	0.61
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional item)	0.26	1.33	(0.38)	1.59	0.61
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional item)	0.26	1.33	(0.38)	1.59	0.61
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit and other Comprehensive Income for the period)	188.05	687.80	922.07	875.85	711.09
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10/-)	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
7	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	-	6163.43
8	Earning per Share (of Rs 10/- each)	4.43	0.45	(0.13)	0.53	0.20
	(i) Basic (Rs.)	4.43	0.45	(0.13)	0.53	0.20
	(ii) Diluted (Rs.)	4.43	0.45	(0.13)	0.53	0.20

NOTES:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 13th of November, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review on the results as required under the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The full format of the Financial Results are available on the website of Calcutta Stock Exchange.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
BFM Industries Limited
Sd/-
Sushil Kumar Banthia
Whole-time Director
DIN: 0055169

Place of Signature: Kolkata
Date: - 13th November, 2023

CINERAD COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED				
Registered Office: Subol Dutt Building, 13, Brabourne Road, Kolkata 700 001.				
Telephone : 033 2231 5686, E-mail : cinerad@responce.in,				
Website : www.cineradcommunications.com				
CIN : L92100WB1986PLC218825				
STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023.				
PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
	Sept. 30, 2023	Sept. 30, 2023	Sept. 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)
Total Income from operations (net)	1.713	3.407	2.477	4.962
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	-0.464	-5.378	-6.414	-10.036
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	-0.464	-5.378	-6.414	-10.036
Equity Share Capital	520.000	520.000	520.000	520.000
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous year)	0.000	0.000	0.000	-407.490
Earnings Per Share (before extra ordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)	-0.009	-0.103	-0.123	-0.193
Diluted :	-0.009	-0.103	-0.123	-0.193
Earnings Per Share (after extra ordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)	-0.009	-0.103	-0.123	-0.193
Diluted :	-0.009	-0.103	-0.123	-0.193

NOTE :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Yearly ended 30.09.2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30.09.2023 is available on the Company's and Stock Exchange websites.
- Company's website : <http://www.cineradcommunications.com/Unaudited-financial-results.htm>
- BSE Listing : www.bseindia.com

NOTES :

- The said financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 14th November, 2023.
- In accordance with the requirements under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Statutory Auditors have performed a limited review of the financial results of Cinerad Communications Limited for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2023. There are no qualifications in the limited review report issued for the said period.

For and on behalf of the Board of
CINERAD COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED
Sd/-
Pradeep Kumar Daga
Director
DIN : 0080515

Place : Kolkata
Date : 14.11.2023

THIRANI PROJECTS LIMITED				
Regd. Office : Subol Dutt Building, 13, Brabourne Road, Kolkata-700 001				
Telephone : 033 2231 5686, E-mail : info@thiraniprojects.com,				
Website : www.thiraniprojects.com				
CIN : L45209WB1983PLC036538				
STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023.				
PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
	Sept. 30, 2023	Sept. 30, 2023	Sept. 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)
Total Income from operations (net)	21.196	41.774	49.750	78.490
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	12.134	14.680	28.358	-68.340
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	12.134	14.680	28.358	-68.340
Equity Share Capital	2021.288	2021.288	2021.288	2021.288
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous year)	0.000	0.000	0.000	-92.020
Earnings Per Share (before extra ordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)	0.060	0.073	0.140	-0.338
Diluted :	0.060	0.073	0.140	-0.338
Earnings Per Share (after extra ordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)	0.060	0.073	0.140	-0.338
Diluted :	0.060	0.073	0.140	-0.338

NOTE :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Yearly ended 30.09.2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30.09.2023 is available on the Company's and Stock Exchange websites.
- Company's website : <http://www.thiraniprojects.com/financial-result.php>
- BSE Limited : www.bseindia.com

NOTES :

- The said financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 14th November 2023.
- In accordance with the requirements under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Statutory Auditors have performed a limited review of the financial results of Thirani Projects Limited for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2023. There are no qualifications in the limited review report issued for the said period.

For and on behalf of the Board of
THIRANI PROJECTS LIMITED
Sd/-
UTPAL DEY
Managing Director
DIN : 06931935

Place : Kolkata
Date : 14.11.2023

Yamini Investments Company Limited			
CIN: L67120MH1983PLC029133			
Regd. Off.: B-614, Crystal Plaza, Opp. Infinity Mall, New Link Road, Anandhi (W), Mumbai- 400 053			
Tel.: 022-40164455; E-mail ID: yamininvestments@gmail.com;			
Website : www.yamininvestments.com.in			
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE 2ND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30TH, 2023			
PARTICULARS	Quarter ending	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Previous Year Ended
	(30/09/2023)	(30/09/2022)	(31/03/2023)
Total income from operations (net)	118.78	132.58	639.31
Net Profit/ (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax	12.66	18.49	21.06
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	12.66	18.49	21.06
Equity Share Capital	5,257.26	5,257.26	5,257.26
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
Earning Per Share (of Rs. 1/-each)	0.002	0.004	0.004
Basic	0.002	0.004	0.004
Diluted	0.002	0.004	0.004

NOTE:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

YAMINI INVESTMENTS COMPANY LIMITED
Sd/-
MANISH DALMIA
Managing Director
DIN: 0515708

Place: Mumbai
Date: 14/11/2023

ADVENTZ SECURITIES ENTERPRISES LIMITED							
CIN : L36993WB1995PLC069510							
Regd. Office : 31, B.B.D. BAGH (S), KOLKATA - 700 001							
Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year Ended	
		30/09/2023	30/06/2023	30/09/2022	30/09/2023	30/09/2022	31/03/2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income from operations	105.93	86.23	96.22	192.16	191.73	
	a) Interest Income	105.93	86.23	96.22	192.16	191.73	
	b) Rental Income	10.27	307.87	10.27	318.14	23.97	
	Total Income from operations (net)	116.20	394.10	106.49	510.30	215.70	
2	Expenses						
	a) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-	
	b) Employees benefit expenses	20.68	20.65	33.78	41.33	52.20	
	c) Depreciation and amortisation expense	0.91	0.90	1.06	1.81	1.98	
	d) Other expenditure	31.07	19.00	14.45	50.07	21.90	
	Total expenses	52.66	40.55	49.29	93.21	76.08	
3	Profit from Operation before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	63.54	353.55	57.20	417.09	139.62	
4	Other Income	15.94	10.40	13.47	26.34	13.14	
5	Profit from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)	79.48	363.95	70.67	443.43	152.76	
6	Finance costs	-	-	-	-	-	
7	Profit from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5-6)	79.48	363.95	70.67	443.43	152.76	
8	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	
9	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7-8)	79.48	363.95	70.67	443.43	152.76	
10	Tax Expenses	-	-	-	-	67.32	
11	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after Tax (9-10)	79.48	363.95	70.67	443.43	152.76	
12	Extraordinary Item (net of tax expense Rs.)	-	-	-	-	-	
13	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (11-12)	79.48	363.95	70.67	443.43	152.76	
14	Share of Profit/(Loss) from Associate	3,996.36	8,658.65	3,504.47	12,655.01	3,502.46	
15	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (13-14)	4,075.84	9,022.60	3,575.14	13,098.44	3,655.22	
16	Other Comprehensive Income/ (Loss)						
	Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	2,488.18	1,859.14	616.29	4,347.32	366.77	
	Income tax relating to the above (Deferred Tax)	(569.30)	(425.37)	(141.01)	(994.67)	(83.92)	
17	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	5,994.72	10,456.37	4,050.42	16,451.09	3,938.07	
18	Paid up Equity Share Capital of Rs. 10/- each	562.78	562.78	562.78	562.78	562.78	
19	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	33,323.01	
20	Earning per Share (EPS)						
	a) Basis and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items (not annualised)	72.42	160.32	63.53	232.75	64.95	
	b) Basis and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items (not annualised)	72.42	160.32	63.53	232.75	64.95	

Consolidated Statement of Assets And Liabilities			
Particulars	As at 31-03-2023		As at 31-03-2023
	(unaudited)	(unaudited)	(Audited)
ASSETS			
(1) Financial Assets			
(a) Cash and Cash Equivalents	57.30		239.24
(b) Loans	3,733.10		3,303.89
(c) Investments	50,531.71		33,380.88
(d) Other Financial Assets	10.64		3.68
	54,332.75		36,927.69
(2) Non-Financial Assets			
(a) Inventories	2.32		2.32
(b) Current Tax Assets (Net)	129.10		89.70
(c) Property, Plant and Equipment	15.34		17.15
(d) Other Non-Financial Assets	60.65		59.60
	207.41		168.77
	54,540.16		37,096.46
TOTAL ASSETS			
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY			
(1) Financial Liabilities			
(a) Borrowings (Other than Debt Securities)	2,419.98		2,419.98
(2) Non-Financial Liabilities			
(a) Provisions	76.14		76.14
(b) Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net)	1,639.62		644.96
(c) Other Non-Financial Liabilities	67.54		69.59
	1,783.30		790.69
(3) Equity			
(a) Equity Share Capital	562.78		562.78
(b) Other Equity	49,774.10		33,323.01
	50,336.88		33,885.79
	54,540.16		37,096.46

Segment wise Consolidated Revenue, Results and Capital Employed for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year Ended	
		30/09/2023	30/06/2023	30/09/2022	30/09/2023	30/09/2022	31/03/2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Segment Revenue	121.87	96.63	109.36	218.50	204.87	
	a) Investments Activities	10.27	307.87	10.27	318.14	23.97	
	b) Rental Activities	132.14	404.50	119.63	536.64	228.84	
2	Segment Results	119.27	96.62	109.69	215.89	204.85	
	a) Investments Activities	9.52	297.68	2.28	307.20	14.55	
	b) Rental Activities	128.79	394.30	111.97	523.09	219.40	
	Less : Unallocable Expenses	49.31	30.35	41.30	79.66	66.64	
	Add : Unallocable Revenue	79.48	363.95	70.67	443.43	152.76	
3	Segment Assets	54,275.45	47,752.49	42,613.09	54,411.06	42,769.09	
	a) Investments Activities	48.19	48.19	44.77	48.19	44.77	
	b) Rental Activities	87.42	78.79	111.23	87.42	111.23	
	b) Unallocable	54,411.06	47,879.47	42,769.09	54,411.06	42,769.09	
4	Segment Liabilities	13.29	13.29	13.29	13.29	13.29	
	a) Investments Activities	56.73	56.73	56.73	56.73	56.73	
	b) Rental Activities	2,493.63	2,499.28	2,480.67	2,493.63	2,480.67	
	b) Unallocable	2,563.65	2,569.30	2,550.69	2,563.65	2,550.69	

Notes :

- The above results has been reviewed and recommended by Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 14th November, 2023
- In accordance with IND AS-108 - "Operating Segments" the required disclosure is done in the Financial Results of the Company.
- The Provision for current tax and statutory reserves, expected credit loss, gratuity & leave if any, will be provided at the year end.
- Investments in Associate namely "Adventz Finance Private Limited" has been accounted as per Equity Method as per IND AS 28.
- Security deposit given of Rs. 1.72 lacs are not fair valued as the contracts have expired and further details are not available and has been considered at Historical cost.
- Long term unsecured loan of Rs. 184.32 lacs taken from two different borrowers are subject to confirmation and repayment dates of which has been lapsed since long. Further interest and other penal charges, if any, has not been provided.
- Stock of land at Chingrihata, Kolkata have been taken at Historical Cost of Rs. 2.31 lacs only as it is not yet mutated in the name of the Company and has not been fair valued as per IND AS-2' Inventory. Land has been encroached upon and physical possession is not with the Company. Legal consultation and discussion are in process in this respect.
- Lease of Paharpur godown expired in 2002 has not been renewed by Kolkata Port Trust (KPT) and company's petition is pending before the Court. KPT claimed compensation of Rs. 1.36 crore. Initially as per direction of the Court and the Company deposited a sum of Rs.25 lakhs and is also remitting cheque of Rs. 25000/- p.m. to KPT.
- The above godown has been subleased on which no rent was received from the tenant after June,2009 for which the Company filed recovery and eviction suit against them in District Court for which Decree had been obtained and appeal filed by the tenant in the High Court for stay of operation of the Order which has been disposed off. The tenant has started paying rental (excluding GST) from the financial year 2022-2023 as per direction of the Court which is being accounted for. GST implication has not been considered by the Company since not received from the tenant.
- A sum of Rs. 297.60 Lakhs (excluding GST) further has been received by the Company in the current quarter as arrears rent upto 15th June, 2021 from the Registrar General of Court as per direction of the Court against the recovery suit filed by the Company.
- Lease of Taralata godown has not been renewed and eviction notice issued by KPT.

